C ’ PARTS x1 0005759
©\

PARTS

| @

PARTS x2 0005760

> O,

' .‘ PARTS x1 0115247

fe

O»

O

O

O |

O z4 |
e i

—

|

]

PARTS x4 0115246

&P )
2

S

O— e
3ﬂ— ©i=
] ;

- A reE
m% O CE
;]
* CE

-

Q)
[

M
0115249

PARTS x2
0005296

@

s

PARTS x1
0005724

=
=

=T

T

T S5

i

—

2

1

e

e S
e 7

=8

g

= —

Sryoops

ool

29

58256 JUGGERNAUT 2 (FORD F-350)




PARTS

71> KU x1 0335174

m PARTS x1 0115251 ahindows l
Vitres
AXA 4 —2 x2 ) \
Main chassis
Hauptfahrgestell
Chassis principal R (A ) S—
4005074 Ie) 3 -
7Y hRF 4 x1
Front body -
Karosserievorderteil mﬁmliim
Carrosserie avant iy
0335173 2
VPR 1 xt e L o
Rear body e °
Karosserieheckteil i N
Carosserie arriére
0335173
71V (GR) x2
Tire (right)
Reifen (rechts)
Pneu (droit)
9805607 /)
1Y (£f) x2
Tire (left)
Reifen (links)
Pneu (gauche)
9805607
E—5—x2
Motor
Moteur
7435044
FPUTFFIRACTx1
Antenna pipe
Antennedraht
Gaine d’antenne
6095003 RF YT — x1 27T75 %+ (®) x1 27T7 544 (@) x1 30T75 %% 40T S5#4 x
1,7' v h—=xi Bearing holder 27T Gear (long) 27T Gear (short) 30T Gear 40T Gea{
Sticker Lageraufnahme 272 Getriebe (lang) 27Z Getriebe (kurz) Getriebe 402 Getriebe
9495342 Support de palier 9335321  Pignon 27 dents (long) 9335321 Pignon 27 dents (court) 9335321  Pignon 30 dents 9335321 Pignon 40 dents 9335321
EPr—ZTL—k x1
TUR x2 Gearbox plate
~ Grease | 3% 10mmALE X Getriebedeckel
Fett Screw Plaquette de carter
on Graisse 87025 EPUrTRA \srchraube 4245017
REELYF () x MA4 x1 gegshaﬁl\l A s Maqg 13X6m7 Y v =
Hex wrench e edebs" e :onnen'e A 3x6mmALE R Washer
Imbusschlissel Arbre de pig i Serew x1 Beilagscheibe
Clé Allen 50038 9805656 Sehraube Rondelle
MA11 xs v
|_' | MA1g 3™7 7=
MAS o FP¥rorB 3x12miMER @ x2 ‘geilagsrCheibe
X2 Gear shaft B Screw 50586 Rondelle
Getriebewelle B MA12 x1 Schraube
Arbre de pignonnerie B Vis ZN—H—
saos [] ,
O O 3mmf EXY !Xl A20 gipmﬁng
m MAT3  Grubscrew Entretoise 9805658
. x2 Madepschmube
MA6 1 F317ov Tk 50576 Vispointeau
905656 LT ewele 150X 5L
Arbre d’entrainement MA14 Metal bearing
x6 Metall-Lager
MA1 E—9—7L—Fk 3x10my yEYTER 9805622 Palier enmétal
X2 Motor plate ’aﬁplng Scrr‘ew be 850X 47 JL
Motor-Platte MA7 xa D MA15  Metal bearin
g
Z:Ie’%%t:ezt;e-moteur 50577 Vis taraudeuse 2 Metall-Lager
| —) Paleren méta
[ 15TE=AV¥¥ N
II|I|“|“|I|II MA2 15T pinion gear MA8 x2  3Xx32mmALER 3mmF v b MA21 E—h>> oA 9805657
: x2  15Z Motoritzel 9805584 Screw @ MA16  Nut x1 Heat-sink A
Pignon moteur 15 dents Schraube x5 Mutter uhlkorper
Vis Ecrou Dissipateur de chaleur A
3515003 MA22
1 9805657
~ AT My 3% 20mmALE 2 MA{7 “mEY>7 E—h>oB
MA3 Gear hub . Screw E-ring Heat-sink B
x1  hadnabe Schraube x2 E-Ring Kiihlkérper B
| Moyeu de pignon Vis 50380 Circlip Dissipateur de chaleur B
+FLYF x 3mOwy 2 F v k
Stz i E— 00 2
Steckschliissel x Sicherungsmutter
Clé atube 2220001
50038 mmm Y—REeA/N—2ATV>Y MB9x2  3x30mmABitiLk Ecrou nylstop
Servo saver spring Bolt 7N 3mmF v k
MB4 2 Servo-Saver-Feder Bolzen MA16 Nut
Ressort de sauve-servo Boulon S x4 Mutter
Ecrou
pav I E SR A 6mmt’OQ—R—JL e
MB1 x2 5495023 Hexagonal threaded shaft Ball connector MA17 4mEU> 7
T Ks1T%v MBS Gewindestift mit Sechskant MB10 a2 Kugelkopf x6 E-g?r?g
2:;/ ?ebsmd x16 Biellette a pas inversés 0805624 Connecteur a rotule 50380 Girclip
ri - <
: , - HY—REea1/K\—h>5— ¢ v 11507V >y
Pignon d'entrainement [ Servo saver collar @ MB11 Ball bearing I %]
Servo-Saver-Distanzring x4 Kugellager
']\g?if\?}sggifw MB6 x2  Axe de sauve-servo Roulementabilles MB13x2 ~A~ILY+ 7~ (&)
9805659 Bevel gear shaft (long)
18T Bevel gear 3x15myvyEYITER 1150X %)L Kegelradachse (lang)
18Z Kegelrad Tapping screw MA14 Metal bearing Arbre de pignon conique (long)
Pignon conique 18 dents Schneidschraube x6 Metall-Lager
Vis taraudeuse 9805622 Palier en métal
MB3 x2 9805659
15TRANILF Y o 3x8my v EVIER 850X %L AR ATANC)
15T Bevel gear Lil Tapping screw MA15 Metal bearing MB14 x2 Bevel gear shaft (short)
15Z Kegelrad MBS Schneidschraube x2 Metall-Lager 9805659  Kegelradachse (kurz)
Pignon conique 15 dents x16 Vis taraudeuse Palier en métal Arbre de pignon conique (court)
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(ARSI a1 &R

~
Propeller joint bag C 3
Antriebs-Gelenkwelle-Beutel @ :,6.‘
Sachet de Cardan central articulé N
9415646 . - J
MP1x2 7o~xsvssyh MP2 azZix—%)Lyarvk
Propeller joint x2 Universal joint
Antriebs-Gelenkwelle Kardangelenk
Cardan central articulé Articulation de cardan
IV RIIEDHA x1 ANBLYF(X) x1 50038
~ Liquid thread lock Hex wrench (large)
Flussige Schraubensicherung Imbusschlussel (groB)
Frein filet Clé Allen (grand)
9415640 87004
MC2 x4
RANEN () RARILE Y (K)
Small bevel gear bevel
Kegelrad Klein ll.(%erggzlradvgmgl'iear
MC1 « Petit pignon conique Grand pignon conique

6 9445934 9445934

MC3 x2

: MC4 x2 9445933
MC6x2 K3« 7>v7 k(&) fs\;;:-n;‘;/ﬂf-n ;ﬂwu;;
i nf er
9805229 Erf:::ezgﬂl(lseh&ﬁlz) Stems-Achse Diﬁxntial-meckung MC5 vruxv
Cardan (court) Support de satellite Couvercle de différentiel x2 Ring gear
9445934 9445933 Tellerrad
- H Couronne
SmmA EXY SmmE 'Y > &
N MC10 Grub screw MC12 -ri
MC7 x2 I\?‘f Ty 7 MR) mm 2 Madenschraube 8 E-gl?ngg
9805229 Pt g W 3 20mALE R 9805600  Vis pointeau 50589 Circlip
Cardan (long) IR, Screw ] 3ty k O 547 —
MA9 x12 Schraube @ MA16 Nut MC13 Washer
vis =<} xis Mutter xé Beilagscheibe
l Ty Py Ecrou Rondelle
MC8 x4 3x27mmtL 2 ﬂm 2X5m¥F vy TR 21— 1260X % JL 6mm7 v v —
Screw Cap screw ‘ Metal bearing MC14 Washer
Schraube MCS9 xs Zylinderkopfschraube \ / Metall-Lager x8 Beilagscheibe
Vis X Vis a téte cylindrique Palier en métal Rondelle

SR

9415641
3% 14mmERfFE R m 0
(L Step sorew I
PaBschraube MD3xs UKLk~
MD1 xs Vis décolletée 9805602 U Bolt
U-Bolzen

Boulonen U

SmmtO—AR—JL
Ball connector
« Kugelkopf

MD2 xg Connecteur a rotule

50592 MD4 x16 MD5 x4
A 3mOy o+ y b D U—7RTULY MD6 =R7UvTs—t
@ MB12 Lock nut Shackle Leaf spring x4 Spring seat
7 x4 Sicherungsmutter Federbiigel Feder 9805660 Federsitz
2220001 Ecrou nylistop Support de lames 9805660 Ressort a lames 9805603 Assise de ressort

N )X— x2
~ Bumper 0 P
StoBfanger N

Pare-chocs ME2x2 3x132m@mxyv+v 7k

9415642 > 9445940 Threaded shaft 3XBIMARI L+ T k
4305423 Gewindestange Threaded shaft
Tige filetée ME3 x1 Gewindestange
Tige filetée
Qo i 9445940
% ey | 87 & 91 3X7ImmlB XY >+ 7 b
Wheel axle Threaded shaft
Rad-Achse Gewindestange
TMET xq pod-pchse O T oghori
9805604 ME4 x1 9445940
3x15my vy EYTER 6 O—R—JL ) 1260% %L SmnE Y > 47
Tapping screw Ball connector Metal bearing MC12 E-ring
MB7 xs Schneidschraube Kugelkopf Metall-Lager x4 E-Ring
50583 Vis taraudeuse LVlB1204 x4 Connecteur & rotule Palier en métal 50589 Circlip
3x 15mmALE R EOo—mR—ILRX A 3mm7SIFy 6mmT v v —
Screw ME7 Ball connector post A ME9 Flange nut MC14 Wa'shef .
Schraube x1 Kugelkopfzapfen A x8 Kragenmutter x4 Beilagscheibe
Vis Rotule A Ecrou a flasque Rondelle
4% 15mmEgfTE R EO—mR—ILARZX B 3mmF v k 4mm7 vy v —
Step screw MEB8 Ball connector post B MA16 Nut ME10 Washer
MES6 PaBschraube x1 Kugelkopfzapfen B x2 Mutter x8 Beilagscheibe
8 Vis décolletée Rotule B Ecrou Rondelle
9415643

MF4 x2
ZAYhRF 1 AF—
Front body stay

Fo-& Lo

Vordere Karosseriehalterung
O O Support de carrosserie avant
MF2 x2
| | | vy MF3 x1 MF5 x8
MFlxe arnzzuvy Hinge Y—RRF— Y—TRF—
9805205  Coil spring Schamier Servo stay Leaf stay
Spiralfeder w Chamlére Servohalterung Federlagerbock
Ressort hélicoidal . Support de servo Support de lames de ressort
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MF6 x1 U RF 27—
4305425  Rear body stay
Hintere Karosseriehalterung
Support de carrosserie arriére MF14 x2
ZART—
o Triangular stay
L Dreiecks-Winkelhalterung
Support triangulaire
3x18m¥y vyEYITER MF11 xs 3%23mmtLEER
o Tapping screw 9805567 Screw
Schneidschraube Schraube
Vis taraudeuse Vis

MB10 xo 9805624

3x12my v EVTER 6 O0——JL
Tapping screw Ball connector
MF8 xo Sphneldschraube Kugelkopf
9805629 Vis taraudeuse Connecteur & rotule
3x10my v EYTER 3x 10mmALE R
Tapping screw grew be E]ﬂ
Schneidschraube hraul
MA7 x2 Vis taraudeuse Vis
50577 MF15 x1 9805624
3x8my vyEYITER 3x8mmALE R —R=ILF vk MF16 x2
Tapping screw Screw Ball connector nut KT L— b
MBS x12 Schneidschraube Schraube Kugellkopf-Mutter d
Vis taraudeuse Vis Ecrou-connecteur & rotule gg:; g:;‘aeﬁe
3x10mM7S¥YFYESTER 3x6mALE R 3% 14mERH E R Plaquette latérale
Flange tapping screw Screw Sta%p screw 4305424
Kragenschraube Schraube PaBschraube N
MF9 7 Vis taraudeuse & flasque MA11 e Vis Vis décolletée x'\gom 6 3"""';: - ~
26%x10m% v EYTER Smnf EX 3m7SUIF Yk ' Mutter
0 Tapping screw MC10 Grub screw Flange nut
MF10 x2 Schneidschraube x4 Madenschraube Kragenmutter =,
50575 X Vis taraudeuse 9805600 Vis pointeau Ecrou a flasque %‘F1 7 ;a: g/ ed/ tfjg 7
FUR—2 v Tk 3mOy o+ k 50503  Kragenmohr =
Damper shaft Lock nut MF18 x2 asq
MF13 xs Démpf Sicherungsmutter 14 3
X Axe d’amortisseur 2220001 Ecrou nyistop 3x 8"‘"'?,:3:‘,: dvs:afl;
Gewindestange
g I Tige filetée
9805605
mET—7 x1
~ Double-sided tape 7AY hRF« RT—
Doppelklebeband | MF4 Front body stay
Adhesif double face x2  Vordere Karosseriehalterung
9415644 50171 Support de carrosserie avant
PR MG8
) REBYIY 3x8my Yy EYTER MG5 x1 28mm77/7|3‘y|~ 2+ TEV(K)
a MG1  Hexagonal mount Tapping screw Snap pin (large)
3 i x1 Sechskantbefestigung MBS x13 Schneidschraube Gekrbpft&s Gestange Federstift (groB)
Support hexagonal Vis taraudeuse Tige coudée Epingle métallique (grande)
50197
FPUFFRILY — , 3x6mmALE X 4nm7 S v XY — 2m7 Y Vv —
! Antenna holder § i Screw Adjuster MG9 Washer
Antennenhalterung Schraube Einstellstiick x2 Beilagscheibe
MG2 x1 3455035 Support d’antenne MA11 xs Vis MG6 x1 Chape & rotule Rondelle
50633
R_A—ILINT 2% 6mmALE R 47 S>IAvIFvE BRIYZXx
MG3  wheel hub Glmm Screw MG7 Flange tock nut Switch lubricant
x4 Radnabe MG4 x2 Schraube x4 Sicherungsmutter Schalter-Schmiermittel
9805234 Moyeu de roue Vis 9805557 Ecrou nylistop a flasque Nettoyant pour contacts électriques
3x15mmy Yy EY TER FAAVIVE x3 REERA Y F xi LYZZ—x1 ILIVINVE X1
Tapping screw Nylon band 3-step controller Resistor Urethane band
MB?7 x8 Schneidschraube  Nylonband 3-Stufen-Fahregler Widerstand  Uretan-Band
50583 Vis taraudeuse Collier Nylon Variateur de vit Résistance Bande élastique
50595 4505173 7305015 9805091
3x12my yEYITER m
Tapping screw = [TTIT11D
Schneidschraube
MF8 x2 9805629 Vis taraudeuse
9415645
~ MG1 x2 MH1 x2
) AT IUH LBZF—
(o | toagoralmeun O O O Q O O (O | Lsheedstay
mEmT—7 x1 ) | Sechskantbefestigung \ j L-Profil-Halterung
Double-sided tape (—_ Support hexagonal Support en L
Doppelkiebeband
Adheésif double face
50171 ° MG8 x
3x10m¥ Yy EYTER 2x6mAER S e )
Tapping screw MG4 Screw R d
i X7 Schraube ederstift (grof)
MA7 xa Schneidschraube . Epingle métallique (grande)
50577 Vis taraudeuse Vis 50197
3x8my yEYITER 3Im7S>IFy 3mmT Y v —
Tapping screw ME9 Flange nut @ MA19 Washer
MBS Schneidschraube x4 Kragenmutter x2 Beilagscheibe
x20 Vis taraudeuse Ecrou a flasque 50586 Rondelle
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ITEM 58256

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified and
supplied. Please note that specifications, availability
and price are subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE
Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit
zu Ihrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pieces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

0335173 Front & Rear Body
0335174  Window

4005074 Main Chassis (2 pcs.)
0005759 A Parts (A1-A6)

0005760 *1 B Parts (B1-B5) (1 pc.)
0005721  C Parts (C1)

0005296 *1 D Parts (D1 & D2) (1 pc.)
0005761 *1 E Parts (E1-E10) (1 pc.)
0005723 *2 F Parts (F1 & F2) (1 pc.)
0005724 G Parts (G1-G8)
0005762  H Parts (H1 & H2)
0115246 *2 J Parts (J1-J5) (1 pc.)

0115247 K Parts (K1-K4)
0115249 M Parts (M1-M7)
0115251 N Parts (N1-N3)
0115252 P Parts (P1-P4)
9335321 Gear Bag

Bearing Holder x1 27T Plastic Gear (Long) x1
27T Plastic Gear (Short) x1 30T Plastic Gear x1
40T Plastic Gear x1

9805607 *1 Tires w/Wheels (L & R, 1 pc. each)

9415646  Propeller Joint Bag (MP1 & MP2, 2 pcs. each)
9415638 Metal Parts Bag A
9415639  Metal Parts Bag B
9415640  Metal Parts Bag C
9415641 Metal Parts Bag D
9415642  Metal Parts Bag E
9415643  Metal Parts Bag F
9415644  Metal Parts Bag G
9415645  Metal Parts Bag H

4305125 *1 Motor Plate (MA1 x1)
3515003 *1 15T Pinion Gear (MA2 x1)

9805658  Gear Hub & Spacer (MA3 & MA20)
9805656 Drive Shaft, Gear Shaft A & B

(MA4 x1, MA5 x2, MA6 x1)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA7 x10)
9805584  3x32mm Screw (MA8 x4)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA13 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA13 x4)
9805622 1150 Metal Bearing (MA14 x2)

50380 E-ring Set (MA17 x7...etc.)
50586 3mm Washer (MA19 x15)
9805657  Heat Sink A & B (MA21 & MA22)
5495023 *1 Drive Gear (MB1 x1)
9805659 Bevel Gear & Bevel Shaft
(MB2, MB3, MB13, MB14, 2 pcs. each)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB7 x10)
9805624  6mm Ball Connector & Ball Connector Nut
(MB10 & MF15, 2 pcs. each)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MB11 x4)
2220001 3mm Lock Nut (MB12 x1)
9445934  Bevel Gear Bag (MC1 x6, MC2 x4, MC3 x2)
9445933  Diff. Cover & Ring Gear
(MC4 & MCS5, 2 pcs. each)
9805229 *1 Drive Shaft (MC6 & MC7, 1 pc. each)
9805600 5mm Grub Screw (MC10 x5)
50589 5mm E-ring (MC12 x5)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MD2 x10)

9805602 *1 U-Bolt (MD3 x4)

9805660 *1 Shackle & Spring Seat (MD4 x8, MD6 x2)
9805603 *1 Leaf Spring (MD5 x2)

9805604 *1 Wheel Axle (ME1 x2)

9445940  Threaded Shaft Bag (ME2 x2, ME3 x1, ME4 x1)
9805205 *2 Coil Spring (MF1 x2)

9805661 Hinge (MF2 x2)

4305425  Rear Body Stay (MF6)

9805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (MF7 x2)
9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MF8 x4)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MF10 x5)
9805567  3x23mm Screw (MF11 x10)

4305424  Side Plate (MF16 x2)

50593 4x6mm Flanged Tube (MF17 x5)
9805605  3x148mm Threaded Shaft (MF18 x2)
3455035  Antenna Holder (MG2)

9805234 *1 Wheel Hub (MG3 x2)

50633 4mm Adjuster (MG6 x6)

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MG7 x4)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MG8 x10, Small x5)
4245017  Gear Box Plate

4305423  Bumper (2 pcs.)

4505173  Speed Controller

7305015 Resistor

9805091 Urethane Band (4 pcs.)

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87004 Liquid Thread Lock

87023 Switch Lubricant

87025 Ceramic Grease

7435044 *1 Motor (1 pc.)

6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)

9495342  Sticker

1055951 Instructions

"1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2 Requires 4 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

ITEM NO.

53011 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53013 3x15mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53014 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53017 3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53021 3mm Aluminum Nut (20 pcs.)

53022 3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

63095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53284 S5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

53369 Monster Truck Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.)
53370 R/C Light Bulb Set (for Monster Truck)
53383 Monster Truck Aluminum Suspension Arm
53385 Monster Truck Aluminum Steering Rod

TAMIYA, INC. 3-7, ONDAWARA, SHIZUOKA-CITY, JAPAN.



